1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard V0007_VM • 5/1/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 AEC–Q200	qualified	Grade	1
• Through-hole form factor
•	 Operating	ambient	temperature	of	−40°C	to	+125°C
• Supply voltage of 12, 24, and 42 V

Leaded Varistors
VM Dual Function Automotive Grade 125°C
Ordering Information
VM 474 M K 801 R 014 P050
Series Capacitance
Code (µF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Code
Tolerance of
Varistor Voltage
Maximum Surge
Current Code
Packaging/
Lead Style
Maximum Continuous
Working Voltage
(Vrms AC)
Pitch Code
Varistor Dual
Function
Leaded	125°C
Automotive
Grade	Varistor/
Capacitor
(X7R Dielectric)
474 = 0.47
105 = 1.0
155 = 1.5
M = ±20% K = ±10% 801 = 800 A
122 = 1,200 A
B = Bulk
/Straight
Lead
R = Reel
/Straight
Lead
12 V Power Supply
014 = 14 Vrms AC
017 = 17 Vrms AC
24 V Power Supply
020 = 20 Vrms AC
030 = 30 Vrms AC
42 V Power Supply
040 = 40 Vrms AC
P050 = 5mm
P120 = 12mm
Dimensions – Millimeters
R d
h
I
D t
2
Maximum
As per part number table.
Environmental Compliance
RoHS 2 2011/65/EC, REACH
Series availability based on request. Please contact KEMET sales.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard V0007_VM • 5/1/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Leaded Varistors
VM Dual Function Automotive Grade 125°C
Performance Characteristics
Continuous Units Value
Steady State Applied Voltage
DC Voltage Range (Vdc) V 16 – 56
AC Voltage Range (Vrms) V 14 – 40
Transient
Load Dump Energy, (WLD) J 6 – 12